
The parties hereby incorporate the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a)(7), 29 C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A, 41 C.F.R. § 60-300.5(a)(ii), 41 

C.F.R. § 60-741.5(a), and 41 C.F.R. Part 61-300.10, if applicable. 

 

 (7) This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit 

discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected veterans or individuals with disabilities and prohibit discrimination against all 

individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, or gender identity. Moreover, these regulations require that covered 

prime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, 

national origin, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status or disability. 

 

PAPIO-MISSOURI RIVER NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT 
8901 SOUTH 154TH STREET 
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68138 

402-444-6222 
 

REQUEST FOR BIDS ON 
One – New - 2021, Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck  

Bid Item B 
 
The Papio-Missouri River Natural Resources District hereby requests a price quotation for one (1) described 2021, 
Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck (see attached specifications).  The firm furnishing price quotations 
shall indicate any deviations from the attached specifications, delivery date on the quoted trucks and any 
conditions attached to the price quotation.  Manufacturer's specifications and literature shall be furnished with 
the bid.  The sealed bids shall be submitted to the above office by 2:00 p.m. on Friday, September 25, 2020. 
 
The firm may also furnish a bid on the 2021, Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck with trade-in of: 
 
 One – 2002 Ford F350 Light Flatbed 
 Serial Number: 1FDWF37F82FB69723 
 
The truck is offered in an "as is" condition with no warranties expressed or implied. Any accessory equipment is 
not included in the offer. The truck will be available for inspection at 8901 S. 154th Street, Omaha, Nebraska on 
Friday, September 18, 2020 (9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.). 
 
 
All bids submitted to the Papio-Missouri River Natural Resources District shall be valid for a period of sixty (60) 
days following the final date for submission of bids. 
 
The District has the right to accept or reject bids or any portion thereof. 
 
Total price without trade-in,  
(without sales and Federal excise taxes),   
F.O.B., Omaha, NE           $______________________________ 
 
 
Total price with trade-in,  
(without sales and Federal excise taxes),  
F.O.B., Omaha, NE    $______________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 



The parties hereby incorporate the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a)(7), 29 C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A, 41 C.F.R. § 60-300.5(a)(ii), 41 

C.F.R. § 60-741.5(a), and 41 C.F.R. Part 61-300.10, if applicable. 

 

 (7) This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit 

discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected veterans or individuals with disabilities and prohibit discrimination against all 

individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, or gender identity. Moreover, these regulations require that covered 

prime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, 

national origin, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status or disability. 

 

 
Complete for the 2021, Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck: 
 
Make_____________________ Delivery Date___________________________ 
 
Model____________________ Engine Size (liters)________________________ 
 
Warranty Specifications: 
 
 
 
 
 
Exceptions or Substitutes (Reference line item number and list details): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dealer Name_______________________________________________________ 
 
Dealer Address_____________________________________________________ 
 
By________________________________________________________________ 
     (Print & Signature) 
 
 
 
Sales Representative who will be available to answer questions: 
 
Name______________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone Number__________________________________________________ 
 
Email ______________________________________________________________ 



The parties hereby incorporate the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a)(7), 29 C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A, 41 C.F.R. § 60-300.5(a)(ii), 41 

C.F.R. § 60-741.5(a), and 41 C.F.R. Part 61-300.10, if applicable. 

 

 (7) This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit 

discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected veterans or individuals with disabilities and prohibit discrimination against all 

individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, or gender identity. Moreover, these regulations require that covered 

prime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, 

national origin, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status or disability. 

 

Specifications 
One, 2021, Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck  

Bid Item B 
 

1. One currently manufactured (2021) new vehicle 
2. Two (2) door, Full-Size, 4-Wheel Drive, 1 ¼ Ton, Dually Truck  
3. 60” cab to axle  
4. 4-Wheel drive with automatic locking hubs from cab 
5. Gross vehicle weight rating – 16,000 pounds (minimum)  
6. Payload rating – 9,200 pounds (minimum) 
7. Extra Heavy-Duty suspension 
8. Snow plow package 
9. Heavy duty brakes 
10. Front and rear head, and dual front side-mounted air bags 
11. Towing capacity 16,000 (minimum) 
12. Trailer/tow receiver and wiring – Factory Installed; 7 pin trailer plug wired in 
13. Alternator 200 Amps (minimum) 
14. 12V DC Power Outlet 
15. Rear stabilizer bar 
16. Engine – 6.4liter to 7.3liter displacement (minimum); V-8 gasoline type engine (minimum) 429ft lbs. of 

torque (minimum) 
17. Transmission –6 speed automatic 
18.  Heater/Air conditioning – Factory Installed 
19. Steering – power tilt 
20. Power door locks 
21. 4-wheel ABS 
22. Front and rear license plate bracket 
23. Tires – six (6) LT245/75R19.5 on/off road type (minimum size), tires (must match GVW requirements) plus 

Matching spare tire, with under body mounting                                          
24. Rear wheel locking differential 
25. Standard steel wheel rims and hub caps or alloy wheels (4)  
26. AM/FM band radio with antenna, and digital clock 
27. Blue tooth or hands-free calling system integration 
28. Headlights – to include daytime running lights 
29. Windows – factory installed power side windows 
30. Head Liner – full length, color-keyed with matching retainer moldings 
31. Mirrors – left and right hand heated exterior mirrors.  Day/night interior mirror 
32. Seats – heavy-duty cloth 40-20-40 split bench seats in factory black or grey 
33. Adjustable tilt steering wheel w/electronic speed control with washer, factory installed 
34. Windshield wipers with intermittent speed control, factory installed 
35. Gauges – speedometer, fuel level, coolant temperature, tachometer (minimum) 
36. Rear back up camera, monitor on dash – factory installed 
37. Running Boards – Factory Installed 



The parties hereby incorporate the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a)(7), 29 C.F.R. Part 471, Appendix A to Subpart A, 41 C.F.R. § 60-300.5(a)(ii), 41 

C.F.R. § 60-741.5(a), and 41 C.F.R. Part 61-300.10, if applicable. 

 

 (7) This contractor and subcontractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 C.F.R. §§ 60-1.4(a), 60-300.5(a) and 60-741.5(a). These regulations prohibit 

discrimination against qualified individuals based on their status as protected veterans or individuals with disabilities and prohibit discrimination against all 

individuals based on their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, sexual orientation, or gender identity. Moreover, these regulations require that covered 

prime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative action to employ and advance in employment individuals without regard to race, color, religion, sex, 

national origin, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status or disability. 

 

38. Fuel tank capacity – 32 gallons (minimum) 
39. Exterior color: factory installed black 
40. Three vehicle Keys 
41. Engine size for the vehicle quoted shall be indicated in the bid 

 
Delivery shall be as early as possible and indicated in the bid.  Confirmed factory order with listed 
specifications must be provided to the Papio-Missouri River NRD within 30 days of bid award date.  Vehicles 
not fully meeting the listed specifications may be refused at the option of the Papio-Missouri River NRD. 
 
 


